STATE OF CALIFORNIA BID SUMMARY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION BID245
PAGE 1
BID OPENING DATE 02/21/08 IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY IN THE CITY 02/25/08
CONTRACT NUMBER 07-255804 OF COMMERCE FROM 0.3 KM WEST OF CONTRACT CODE 'B '
LOCATION 07-LA-5-13.1/13.5 TRIGGS STREET OVERCROSSING TO 0.5 43 CONTRACT ITEMS
KM SOUTH OF ROUTE 710/5 SEPARATION
REPLACE OUTER SEPARATION BARRIER FEDERAL AID ACIM-005-2(938)E
G-005-2(938)E
DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 0.0%
PROPOSALS ISSUED 15 FUND TOTAL HB1 2,063,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 110
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 7 ENGINEERS EST 1,786,580.00 AMOUNT UNDER 838,305.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 46.92
PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS
BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 948,275.00 J MC LOUGHLIN ENGINEERING 909 944-1037
CO INC 00676575
10641 FULTON COURT FAX 909 944-3112
RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730
2 1,073,795.00 POWELL CONSTRUCTORS 909 356-8880
00858952
8555 BANANA AVENUE FAX 909 356-1299
FONTANA CA 92335
3 1,107,231.00 PETERSON CHASE GENERAL 949 252-0441
ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC 00615876
1792 KAISER AVENUE FAX 949 252-0266
IRVINE CA 92614-5706
4 1,190,118.00 ODONNELL CONSTRUCTION INC 909 394-4510
00772905
559 W COVINA BLVD FAX 909 394-4750
SAN DIMAS CA 91773-2911
5 1,224,655.00 MODERN ALLOYS INC 714 893-0551
00652040
11172 WESTERN AVENUE FAX 714 895-9924

STANTON CA 90680
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07-LA-5-13
02/21/08
6
7

1,338,460.00

1,348,700.00

HIGHLAND CONSTRUCTION INC

133 NORTH PIXLEY STREET

ORANGE CA

BEADOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

INC

26320 LESTER CIRCLE

CORONA CA

92868

92883

FAX

FAX

714 538-5156
00743775
714 538-5157

951 674-7352
00720483
951 674-7495
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02/25/08
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

LIST

0]

F

SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
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02

ACE FENCE CO
CITY OF INDUSTRY CA

AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION INC
ORANGE CA

CORAL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
WILSONVILLE OR

INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS
MURRIETA CA

J F L ELECTRIC INC
LOS ANGELES CA

SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL
RIALTO CA

FENCING

ASPHALT

SIGNS

REBAR

ELECTRICAL

STRIPING
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F
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06 A CL BARRIER
POMONA CA
CROWN FENCE CO FENCE
SANTA FE SPRINGS CA
INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS RESTEEL
MURRIETA CA
J F L ELECTRIC INC ELECTRICAL
LOS ANGELES CA
WEST COAST DEMOLITION DEMOLITION
ANAHEIM CA
WESTERN PAVING CONTRACTORS INC ASPHALT
IRWINDALE CA

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

04 ACE FENCE CO FENCING
CITY OF INDUSTRY CA
INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS REBAR

MURRIETA CA

J F L ELECTRIC INC
LOS ANGELES CA

SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL
RIALTO CA

ELECTRICAL AND SIGN ILLUMINATION

STRIPING
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BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS
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02/25/08
LIST O F SUBCONTRACTORS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 A C L CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC CONCRETE BARRIER (PARTIAL)
POMONA CA
ACE FENCE CO FENCING
CITY OF INDUSTRY CA
INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS REBAR
MURRIETA CA
J F L ELECTRIC INC ELECTRICAL
LOS ANGELES CA
PACIFIC COAST MARKINGS STRIPING
PHELAN CA
WESTERN PAVING CONTRACTORS INC ASPHALT CONCRETE
IRWINDALE CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01 CROWN FENCE CO CHAIN LINK FENCE (PARTIAL)

SANTA FE SPRINGS CA

INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS
MURRIETA CA

J F L ELECTRIC INC
LOS ANGELES CA

REINFORCING STEEL

ELECTRICAL
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05 INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS REBAR
MURRIETA CA
J F L ELECTRIC INC ELECTRICAL (PARTIAL)
LOS ANGELES CA
SUDHAKAR COMPANY INTERNATIONAL STRIPING (PARTIAL)
RIALTO CA
WESTERN PAVING CONTRACTORS INC ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING (PARTIAL)
IRWINDALE CA
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07 ACE FENCE CO FENCING
CITY OF INDUSTRY CA
BEADOR AND SON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC ITEM 33
CORONA CA
INTEGRITY REBAR PLACERS REBAR

MURRIETA CA

J F L ELECTRIC INC
LOS ANGELES CA

ITEMS 41 AND 42



07-255804 BID245

07-LA-5-13 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 7
02/21/08 02/25/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
1 (8) 071322 TEMPORARY FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8) M 1,330 25.00 33,250.00
2 074016 CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 2,800.00 2,800.00
3 074017 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL LS LUMP SUM 750.00 750.00
PROGRAM
4 074032 TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT FACILITY EA 1 3,500.00 3,500.00
5 074033 TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EA 1 900.00 900.00
6 074041 STREET SWEEPING LS LUMP SUM 5,600.00 5,600.00
7 (S) 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS LUMP SUM 3,600.00 3,600.00
8 (S) 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS LUMP SUM 40,000.00 40,000.00
9 (S) 120159 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT) M 1,360 2.25 3,060.00
10 (S) 120165 CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) EA 70 28.00 1,960.00
11 129000 TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K) M 700 55.00 38,500.00
12 (S) 129100 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE EA 14 300.00 4,200.00
13 (S) 150608 REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE M 600 20.00 12,000.00
14 150662 REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING M 20 25.00 500.00
15 150701 REMOVE YELLOW PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE M 170 5.00 850.00
16 150745 REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST) EA 5 170.00 850.00
17 (8) 150760 REMOVE SIGN STRUCTURE EA 1 5,600.00 5,600.00
18 150763 REMOVE SIGN PANEL EA 3 700.00 2,100.00
19 150771 REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE M 65 50.00 3,250.00
20 153213 REMOVE CONCRETE (STRUCTURE) M3 65 315.00 20,475.00
21 153239 REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, AND M3 240 130.00 31,200.00
SIDEWALK)
22 (8) 156585 REMOVE CRASH CUSHION EA 1 1,250.00 1,250.00
23 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS LUMP SUM 1,000.00 1,000.00
24 190105 ROADWAY EXCAVATION (TYPE Z-2) M3 96 200.00 19,200.00
(AERIALLY DEPOSITED LEAD)
25 190110 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS LUMP SUM 7,000.00 7,000.00
26 (F) 192001 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION M3 620 46.00 28,520.00
27 260301 CLASS 3 AGGREGATE BASE M3 15 450.00 6,750.00
28 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TONN 230 110.00 25,300.00
29 (F) 560218 FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS) KG 5,500 12.25 67,375.00
30 (SF)560219 INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS) KG 5,500 1.00 5,500.00
31 560234 FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN M2 45 190.00 8,550.00
(25.4 MM-TYPE A)
32 560238 FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN M2 2 100.00 200.00
(1.6 MM-UNFRAMED)
33 (8) 561013 1372 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE M 6 3,200.00 19,200.00

CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)



07-255804 BID245

07-LA-5-13 CONTRACT PROPOSAL OF LOW BIDDER PAGE 8
02/21/08 02/25/08
ITEM ITEM UNIT OF ESTIMATED
NO. CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION MEASURE QUANTITY BID AMOUNT
34 013016 ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST) EA 5 400.00 2,000.00
35 568016 INSTALL SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING FRAME M2 45 145.00 6,525.00
36 731502 MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS M3 22 625.00 13,750.00
CONSTRUCTION)
37 (S) 800391 CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-1.8) M 600 60.00 36,000.00
38 839727 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736 MODIFIED) M 600 665.00 399,000.00
39 839731 CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 736B) M 44 595.00 26,180.00
40 (S) 840570 100 MM THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE M 680 2.25 1,530.00
(BROKEN 10.98 M - 3.66 M)
41 (8) 860090 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT LS LUMP SUM 1,500.00 1,500.00
SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION
42 (8) 860508 MODIFY SIGN ILLUMINATION LS LUMP SUM 12,000.00 12,000.00
43 999990 MOBILIZATION LS LUMP SUM 45,000.00 45,000.00

TOTAL 948,275.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE

07-255804
07-LA-5-13
02/21/08

4,000.
800.
15.
500.
100.
1,000.
1,000.

10,000.

SUMMARY

170.

2,260.
400.
50.
690.

810.
470.

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT

00 37.00 49210
00 15,000.00 15000
00 2,000.00 2000
00 5,000.00 5000
00 3,500.00 3500
00 4,000.00 4000
00 7,000.00 7000
00 49,000.00 49000
00 2.20 2992
00 30.00 2100
00 70.00 49000
00 300.00 4200
00 11.00 6600
00 78.00 1560
00 8.00 1360
00 200.00 1000
00 3,500.00 3500
00 950.00 2850
00 20.00 1300
00 360.00 23400
00 100.00 24000
00 1,200.00 1200
00 1,000.00 1000
00 200.00 19200
00 5,000.00 5000
00 80.00 49600
00 550.00 8250
00 190.00 43700
00 10.50 57750
00 .70 3850
00 230.00 10350
00 150.00 300
00 2,400.00 14400
00 300.00 1500
00 130.00 5850
00 1,200.00 26400
00 54.00 32400
00 900.00 540000
00 450.00 19800
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FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
11.00 14630
10,000.00 10000
800.00 800
4,000.00 4000
4,000.00 4000
2,000.00 2000
6,000.00 6000
30,000.00 30000
2.00 2720
25.00 1750
75.00 52500
350.00 4900
6.00 3600
65.00 1300
4.00 680
120.00 600
7,000.00 7000
800.00 2400
20.00 1300
300.00 19500
135.00 32400
2,000.00 2000
1,000.00 1000
250.00 24000
10,000.00 10000
150.00 93000
150.00 2250
120.00 27600
12.00 66000
.75 4125
240.00 10800
115.00 230
2,000.00 12000
250.00 1250
48.00 2160
700.00 15400
30.00 18000
980.00 588000
850.00 37400



ITEM

40
41
42
43

TOT

07-255804
07-LA-5-13
02/21/08

1,073,795.00

SUMMARY

1,107,231.00

INING BIDDERS
FOURTH
BID AMOUNT
00 2.20 1496.
00 1,500.00 1500.
00 10,000.00 10000.
00 78,000.00 78000.

1,190,118.00
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FIFTH
BID AMOUNT
2.00 1360
1,000.00 1000
15,000.00 15000
90,000.00 90000

1,224,655.00



ITEM

WoOJOUTE WNRE
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3,500.
1,000.
300.
10,000.
120.
100.
200.
12.

200.
100.
3,500.
300.
75.
450.
40.
1,050.
500.

SUMMARY

110.
5,500.
370.
50.
205.
115.
1,650.
1,000.
235.
10,000.

295.
120.
10.

260.
110.
4,050.
330.
75.
800.
59.
1,100.
850.

)

REMA
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INING BIDDERS



ITEM

40
41
42
43

TOT

07-255804
07-LA-5-13
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100,000.

00

100000.00

1,338,460.00

BID245
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00

00

00

00

SUMMARY O F REMA
SEVENTH
BID AMOUNT
2.25 1530
1,320.00 1320
12,100.00 12100.
108,925.00 108925.

1,348,700.00



